## **SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL**

3.5.004

## EXHIBIT # SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL SNOHOMISH COUNTY, WASHINGTON

## FILE ORD 22-006

## NOTICE OF ACTION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN under the Growth Management Act, RCW 36.70A.290 that the Snohomish County Council took the action described in (1) below on March 9, 2022.

- 1. Description of agency action: Approval of Amended Ordinance No. 22-006.
- 2. Description of proposal: RELATING TO GROWTH MANAGEMENT; REVISING ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT REGULATIONS; AMENDING SECTION 30.28.010 OF THE SNOHOMISH COUNTY CODE
- 3. Documentation is available electronically upon request by calling the Snohomish County Council Office at (425) 388-3494, 1-800-562-4367 x3494, TDD 1-800-877-8339 or e-mailing to Contact.Council@snoco.org.
- 4. Name of agency giving notice: **Snohomish County Council**
- 5. This notice is filed by: Debbie Eco Clerk of the Council

Date: March 16, 2022

PUBLISH: March 23, 2022

Send Affidavit to: County Council Send Invoice to: Planning #107010